

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE MIMAROPA Region

## NOV 03 2022

Q OUTGOING

**MEMORANDUM** 

FOR

The Regional Executive Director

1515 DENR By the Bay Building, Roxas Bould Varding

Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila

THRU

The ARD for Technical Services

**FROM** 

The OIC, PENR Officer

SUBJECT

SUBMISSION OF ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT ON VIOLATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS WITHIN THE

JURISDICTION OF CENRO SAN JOSE COVERING THE

MONTH OF OCTOBER 2022

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated October 21, 2022 from CENRO San Jose regarding accomplishment report on violations of environmental laws within the jurisdiction of CENRO San Jose from September to October, 2022.

For information and record.

ERNESTO E. TAÑADA

| OCT 2 1 2022 |  | <b>OCT</b> | 21 | 2022 |  |
|--------------|--|------------|----|------|--|
|--------------|--|------------|----|------|--|

## **MEMORANDUM**

**FOR** 

The Regional Executive Director

1515 DENR by the Bay Building, Roxas Boulevard,

Barangay 668, Ermita Manila

THRU

The OIC, PENR Officer

DENR-Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro

**FROM** 

.

The CENR Officer

**SUBJECT** 

SUBMISSION OF ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT ON VIOLATIONS

OF ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF CENRO SAN JOSE COVERING THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER, 2022.

Respectfully submitted is the attached tabulated accomplishment report on Violations of Environmental Laws within the jurisdiction of CENRO San Jose, Occidental Mindoro.

For your information and record.

EFREN L. DELOS REYES





For the period of OCTOBER, 2022

## DENR-MIMAROPA REGION-CENRO, SAN JOSE, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

A. Forest products

|  | Ñ  | <b>A</b>   |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| October 1, 2022<br>9:15pm  | September 25, 2022<br>7:41pm   | DATE OF<br>APPREHENSION  |  |
| Apprehension was conducted by PNP Rizal while conducting monitoring and patrolling. Apprehended conveyance and forest products were in possession of a certain Cristopher Cagayanan and Leon Dubria and were brought to Murtha Monitoring Station at Brgy. Murtha, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro for safekeepping. The case was filed at the Provincial Prosecutors Office for the violation of Section 77, PD 705 as amended with NPS Doc No. IV-06-INQ-22J-00588. | Apprehension was conducted by DENR Personnel while conducting monitoring and patrolling. Apprehended finished products were brought to DENR-CENRO San Jose Office Compound for safekeepping. | NARRATIVE DETAILS OF APPREHENSION  |  |
| So. Pitogo Creek, Brgy. Pitogo, Rizal,<br>Occidental Mindoro   | Brgy. San Roque, San Jose,<br>Occidental Mindoro   | PLACE OF APPREHENSION<br>(SITIO/ BRGY. MUNICIPALITY                              |  |
| Farm tractor with trailer with Chiangong Engine  | N/A  | CONVEYANCES/ EQUIPMENT USED (if  |  |
| -  | N/A  | NUMBER OF<br>UNITS<br>APPREHEND<br>ED  |  |
| 50,000.00  | N/A  | NUMBER OF VALUE OF UNITS CONVEYANCE APPREHEND S/ EQUIPMENT ED APPREHENDE D (Php) |  |
| lumber (10 Akleng<br>Parang &<br>6 Pagsahingin/<br>Sahing)   | finished products<br>(Narra species)   | CONFISCATED PRODUCTS  VOLU  QUANT APPR  KIND/ TYPE (pcs.) (bdi                   |  |
| 16   | Cs.  | QUANT<br>ITY<br>(pcs.)   |  |
| 112.00   | 126.00   | EHE EHE  |  |
| 5,600.00   | 10,710.00  | ESTIMATED VALUE OF APPREHEND ED FOREST PRODUCTS (Php)                            |  |

Prepared By:

mm/bowelt Maryjean M. Barolo

Forest Ranger

Reviewed By:

CENR Officer LOS REYES